
oRDTNANCE NO. :[. I4+i :d S 

Amend contract with Black & Veatch Corporation to increase compensation and scope of work 
for Bull Run Dam No. 2 Tower Improvements (Ordinance; amend Contract No. 37587) 

The City of Portland ordains: 

Section l. The Council finds: 

1. The City of Portland Water Bureau entered into Contract No. 37587 with Black & Veatch 
Corporation for design services for the Bull Run Dam No. 2 Tower Improvements project. 
The purpose of the project is to design and modify the existing intake towers to allow 
selective withdrawal from the Bull Run Reservoir 2. ThePortland'Water Bureau will use the 
selective withdrawal capability to adjust downstream temperatures in the Bull Run River to 
meet the target temperature cold water requirements in the Bull Run Supply Habitat 
Conservation Plan (HCP). This project needs to be designed, constructed, and operational by 
December of 2013 per the HCP. 

2. Additional hydraulic modeling, altematives development, geotechnical support, and 
structural and mechanical design is required to complete this project. The Black & Veatch 
contract will be amended to add these services to the scope of work. 

3. The contract will be amended to increase the budget by $102,860. The new contract total 
will be $3,560,860. Funding will be requested in the FY 2010-11 Spring BuMP. 

NOïV, THEREFORE, the Council directs: 

a. That the Commissioner-in-Charge and Auditor are authori zed, to execute on behalf of the 
City an amendment to Contract No. 37587 with Black & Veatch Corporation as outlined in a 
form substantially in accordance with the contract amendment attached as Exhibit l, at a cost 
not to exceed $102,860. 

b. fhe Mayor and Auditor are hereby authorized to draw and deliver checks chargeable to the 
Water Fund when demand is presented and approved by the proper authorities. 

Passed by the council, FEB g $ 20lt 
LaVonne Griffin-Valade 
Auditor of the City of Portland 

By, 
Commissioner Leonard Deputy 
Kevin Larson 
January 24,201I 



- A-l( - Í'ö Q -;
 
Agenda No. 

oRDrñANcE No. L S 4,å g I 
ïitle 

Amend contract with Black & Veatch Corporation to increase compensation and scope of work for Bull Run 
/ Dam No. 2 Tower lmprovements (Ordinance; amend Contract No. 37587) 

INTRODUCED BY 
Com missioner/Auditor: 

Commissioner Leonard 

Prepared by: Kevin Larson 
Date Prepared: January 24,2011 

Financial lmpact Statement 
Completed X Amends Budget fl 
Not Required ! 

Portland Policy Document 
lf "Yes" requires City Policy paragraph stated 

AGENDA 

T|ME CERTAN n 
Start time: 

Total amount of time needed: 
(for presentation, testimony and Oiscrffi 

coNsENT x 
REGULAR N 
Total amount of time needed: 
(for presentatlon, testimony and discusslon) 

CLERK USE: DATE FILED 

LaVonne Griffin-Valade
 
Auditor of the City of Portland
 

Deputy 

ACT¡ON TAKEN: 

tEB I 6 20¡ T0 sr¡;¡ND READI¡G FËB 2 g 20tr a:ffi [n.
','SSED 

FOUR.FIFTHS AGENDA	 COMMISSIONERS VOTED
 
AS FOLLOWS:
 

YEAS NAYS 

1.FnV	 )rau 
2. Fish	 2. Fish 

3. SalÞman	 3. SalÞman 

4. Leonard	 4. Leonard 

Adams	 Adams 


